Notice of the Town of Albany Caucus

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Albany will hold a Caucus on Monday, January 13, 2025 at 6:30 PM, at the Town of Albany Hall, N6065 County E, Albany, WI 53502 for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices:

Office	<u>Incumbent</u>
Chairman	Abel Schultz
Supervisor 1	Doug Lawrence
Supervisor 2	Scott Roth
Treasurer	Grace Spangler

Notice is further given that an election will be held in the Town of Albany on Tuesday, April 1, 2025. The term for Town Officers will begin on April 15, 2025. All terms are for two years unless otherwise indicated.